CERTIFICATE OF MINISTRY LEADERSHIP

CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM (36 CREDITS)

PURPOSE
The Certificate of Ministry Leadership is designed to prepare the student with foundational knowledge in the Bible and other essentials designed to

develop skill in vocational ministry. This online program assists students to fulfill the educational requirements for ordination with the Assemblies
of God.

PROGRAM STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES
1.

The student will be able to locate, evaluate, and utilize biblical, theological, and related information in ministry related endeavors.

The student will be able to articulate and model essential spiritual disciplines for personal growth.

CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS

BIB
NWT
NWT
OLT
PRE
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PSY
THE

TOTAL

100

213
113
313
123
213
313
423
433
443
472
333
233

Hermeneutics 3cr
New Testament Survey 3er
1 & II Corinthians 3cr
Old Testament Survey 3er
Foundations of Biblical Preaching & Teaching 3cr
Principles of Spiritual Leadership 3cr
Pastoral Ministries & Practices 3cr
Church Finances & Resources 3er
Disciple Making & Equipping Ministry 3er
Internship 3er
Pastoral Counseling 3cr
An Introduction to the History & Theology of 3er
the AG

36 CREDITS

2. 'The student will be able to establish and maintain professional demeanor and relationships within the church and community.
3.
4

. The student will be able to perform pastoral responsibilities in the development and administration of the local church.

REVISED May 15, 2023



