## **CERTIFICATE OF MINISTRY LEADERSHIP**

CERTIFICATE PROGRAM (36 CREDITS)

## PURPOSE

The Certificate of Ministry Leadership is designed to prepare the student with foundational knowledge in the Bible and other essentials designed to develop skill in vocational ministry. This online program assists students to fulfill the educational requirements for ordination with the Assemblies of God.

## **PROGRAM STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES**

- 1. The student will be able to locate, evaluate, and utilize biblical, theological, and related information in ministry related endeavors.
- 2. The student will be able to establish and maintain professional demeanor and relationships within the church and community.
- 3. The student will be able to articulate and model essential spiritual disciplines for personal growth.
- 4. The student will be able to perform pastoral responsibilities in the development and administration of the local church.

## **CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS**

BIB	213	Hermeneutics	3 cr
NWT	113	New Testament Survey	3 cr
NWT	313	I & II Corinthians	3 cr
OLT	123	Old Testament Survey	3 cr
PRE	213	Foundations of Biblical Preaching & Teaching	3 cr
PST	313	Principles of Spiritual Leadership	3 cr
PST	423	Pastoral Ministries & Practices	3 cr
PST	433	Church Finances & Resources	3 cr
PST	443	Disciple Making & Equipping Ministry	3 cr
PST	472	Internship	3 cr
PSY	333	Pastoral Counseling	3 cr
THE	233	An Introduction to the History & Theology of the AG	3 cr

TOTAL

**36 CREDITS**